TRACT

1-23

Red Oak 4"

White Spruce 4"
Mixed Hardwood 4"
White Pine 4"
Aspen 4"

Red Pine 4"

Red Oak Logs
Mixed Hardwood Logs
Red Maple Logs
Tops/Biomass

1-23

Red Oak 4"

White Spruce 4"
Mixed Hardwood 4"
White Pine 4"
Aspen 4"

Red Pine 4"

Red Oak Logs
Mixed Hardwood Logs
Red Maple Logs
Tops/Biomass

2-23

Mixed Hardwood 4"
Aspen 4"

Red Oak 4"
Basswood 4"
Red Oak Logs
Basswood Logs
Red Maple Logs
Hard Maple Logs
Ash Logs
Tops/Biomass

*Awarded

3400 Tons
750 Tons
470 Tons
250 Tons
230 Tons
210 Tons

230.0 MBF
2.0 MBF
4.0 MBF

1600 Tons

3400 Tons
750 Tons
470 Tons
250 Tons
230 Tons
210 Tons

230.0 MBF
2.0 MBF
4.0 MBF

1600 Tons

1750 Tons
1000 Tons
330 Tons
70 Tons
15.0 MBF
1.0 MBF
45.0 MBF
6.0 MBF
5.0 MBF
1000 Tons

~Bid rejected - no 10% bid bond

+Bid rejected - no Bid for white pine pulp

MARATHON COUNTY TIMBER SALES

May 1, 2023

BIDDER BIDDER BIDDER BIDDER BIDDER
Al Mann Logging Briarton Logging Twin Forest Products Central WI Lumber Flannel Fleet Logging*
$9.00 $8.00 $8.00 $10.45 $15.25
$10.00 $6.00 $9.00 $10.45 $13.50
$11.10 $8.00 $20.00 $10.45 $16.50
$10.00 $8.00 $6.00 $10.45 $13.50
$13.13 $8.00 $8.20 $6.52 $15.25
$13.00 $15.00 $28.80 $10.45 $16.50
$200.00 $300.00 $410.00 $335.00 $350.00
$200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $275.00 $350.00
$200.00 $200.00 $360.00 $340.00 $350.00
TOTAL $98,766.90 TOTAL $112,650.00 TOTAL $148,924.00 TOTAL $133,545.60 TOTAL $162,677.50
Midwest Hdwd Co.+ Grezenski Forest Products” Welter Forest Products
$9.09 $5.00 $4.25
$4.54 $10.00 $4.00
$10.79 $12.00 $4.25
no bid $10.00 $4.00
$9.09 $13.50 $4.00
$10.79 $10.00 $4.00
$225.00 $325.00 $200.00
$225.00 $205.00 $150.00
$250.00 $205.00 $450.00
TOTAL $96,938.90 TOTAL $113,825.00 TOTAL $70,307.50 TOTAL § TOTAL §
Flannel Fleet*
$5.25
$5.00 ==
$5.25
$3.00
$185.00
$130.00
$170.00
$190.00
$165.00
TOTAL $28,650.00 TOTAL § TOTAL § TOTAL § TOTAL §




3-23

Red Pine 4"

White Pine 4"
Mixed Hardwood 4"
Spruce 4"

4-23

Basswood 4"

Red Oak 4"

Mixed Hardwood 4"
Red Maple Logs
Ash Logs

Basswood Logs

Red Oak Logs
Tops/Biomass

*Awarded

1050 Tons
925 Tons
40 Tons
15 Tons

420 Tons
260 Tons
2900 Tons
100.0 MBF
70.0 MBF
35.0 MBF
15.0 MBF
1050 Tons

~Bid rejected - no 10% bid bond

+Bid rejected - no Bid for white pine pulp

MARATHON COUNTY TIMBER SALES

May 1, 2023
Al Mann Logging Darrell Javorek Logging Bell Pole & Timber* Biewer Flannel Fleet Logging
$25.00 $24.68 $40.45 $31.27 $17.00
$20.00 $24.68 $36.45 $30.25 $17.00
$15.00 $13.76 $8.50 $11.79 $14.65
$15.00 $24.68 $13.75 $22.67 $14.65
TOTAL $45,575.00 TOTAL $49,663.60 TOTAL $76,735.00 TOTAL $61,626.40 TOTAL $34,380.75
Flannel Fleet Logging Midwest Hdwd Co.*
$3.00 $9.09
$5.25 $9.09
$5.25 $12.04
$175.00 $275.00
$165.00 $200.00
$140.00 $50.00
$185.00 $200.00
TOTAL $54,575.00 TOTAL $87,347.20 TOTAL § TOTAL $ TOTAL §
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