MARATHON COUNTY TIMBER SALES

			MARATION	May 1, 2023		
TRACT		BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
1-23		Al Mann Logging	Briarton Logging	Twin Forest Products	Central WI Lumber	Flannel Fleet Logging*
Red Oak 4"	3400 Tons	\$9.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$10.45	\$15.25
White Spruce 4"	750 Tons	\$10.00	\$6.00	\$9.00	\$10.45	\$13.50
Mixed Hardwood 4"	470 Tons	\$11.10	\$8.00	\$20.00	\$10.45	\$16.50
White Pine 4"	250 Tons	\$10.00	\$8.00	\$6.00	\$10.45	\$13.50
Aspen 4"	230 Tons	\$13.13	\$8.00	\$8.20	\$6.52	\$15.25
Red Pine 4"	210 Tons	\$13.00	\$15.00	\$28.80	\$10.45	\$16.50
Red Oak Logs	230.0 MBF	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$410.00	\$335.00	\$350.00
Mixed Hardwood Logs	2.0 MBF	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$275.00	\$350.00
Red Maple Logs	4.0 MBF	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$360.00	\$340.00	\$350.00
Tops/Biomass	1600 Tons					
		TOTAL \$98,766.90	TOTAL \$112,650.00	TOTAL \$148,924.00	TOTAL \$133,545.60	TOTAL \$162,677.50
1-23		Midwest Hdwd Co.+	Grezenski Forest Products^	Welter Forest Products		
Red Oak 4"	3400 Tons	\$9.09	\$5.00	\$4.25		
White Spruce 4"	750 Tons	\$4.54	\$10.00	\$4.00	_	
Mixed Hardwood 4"	470 Tons	\$10.79	\$12.00	\$4.25		
White Pine 4"	250 Tons	no bid	\$10.00	\$4.00	-	
Aspen 4"	230 Tons	\$9.09	\$13.50	\$4.00		
Red Pine 4"	210 Tons	\$10.79	\$10.00	\$4.00	_	_
Red Oak Logs	230.0 MBF	\$225.00	\$325.00	\$200.00		
Mixed Hardwood Logs	2.0 MBF	\$225.00	\$205.00	\$150.00	-	
Red Maple Logs	4.0 MBF	\$250.00	\$205.00	\$450.00	-	
Tops/Biomass	1600 Tons					
		TOTAL \$96,938.90	TOTAL \$113,825.00	TOTAL \$70,307.50	TOTAL \$	TOTAL \$
2-23		Flannel Fleet*				
Mixed Hardwood 4"	1750 Tons	\$5.25	-		_	
Aspen 4"	1000 Tons	\$5.00				
Red Oak 4"	330 Tons	\$5.25				
Basswood 4"	70 Tons	\$3.00				_
Red Oak Logs	15.0 MBF	\$185.00			- (
Basswood Logs	1.0 MBF	\$130.00			_	
Red Maple Logs	45.0 MBF	\$170.00				
Hard Maple Logs	6.0 MBF	\$190.00				
Ash Logs	5.0 MBF	\$165.00	-		_	_
Tops/Biomass	1000 Tons	φ103.00				
Tops/Diomass	1000 10118	TOTAL \$28,650.00	TOTAL \$	TOTAL \$	TOTAL \$	TOTAL \$
		101AL \$20,030.00	TOTAL	TOTAL 3	TOTAL	TOTAL 9

^{*}Awarded

[^]Bid rejected - no 10% bid bond +Bid rejected - no Bid for white pine pulp

MARATHON COUNTY TIMBER SALES May 1, 2023

3-23		Al Mann Logging	Darrell Javorek Logging	Bell Pole & Timber*	Biewer	Flannel Fleet Logging
Red Pine 4"	1050 Tons	\$25.00	\$24.68	\$40.45	\$31.27	\$17.00
White Pine 4"	925 Tons	\$20.00	\$24.68	\$36.45	\$30.25	\$17.00
Mixed Hardwood 4"	40 Tons	\$15.00	\$13.76	\$8.50	\$11.79	\$14.65
Spruce 4"	15 Tons	\$15.00	\$24.68	\$13.75	\$22.67	\$14.65
		TOTAL \$45,575.00	TOTAL \$49,663.60	TOTAL \$76,735.00	TOTAL \$61,626.40	TOTAL \$34,380.75
4-23		Flannel Fleet Logging	Midwest Hdwd Co.*			
Basswood 4"	420 Tons	\$3.00	\$9.09			
Red Oak 4"	260 Tons	\$5.25	\$9.09			
Mixed Hardwood 4"	2900 Tons	\$5.25	\$12.04			
Red Maple Logs	100.0 MBF	\$175.00	\$275.00			
Ash Logs	70.0 MBF	\$165.00	\$200.00			
Basswood Logs	35.0 MBF	\$140.00	\$50.00			
Red Oak Logs	15.0 MBF	\$185.00	\$200.00		<u> </u>	
Tops/Biomass	1050 Tons					
		TOTAL \$54,575.00	TOTAL \$87,347.20	TOTAL \$	TOTAL \$	TOTAL \$

^{*}Awarded

[^]Bid rejected - no 10% bid bond

⁺Bid rejected - no Bid for white pine pulp